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SUPP. R. 1

State of South Carolina v. Louis N. ReVille 127
Case No. 12-GS-10-1835 et al
Hearing of June 13, 2012
Before The Honorable R. Markley Dennis, Jr.

12-GS-10-1833 is twenty years. It is
concurrent. You’'re given credit for time

served;

12-GS~10-1835, both are criminal sexual
conduct with a minor, is twenty years.

12-GS-10-1847 is twenty years.

All of these sentences that I am going
to pronounce are concurrent with credit for time

served:

12-GS-10-1921, a lewd act, is fifteen
years, concurrent, credit for time served.

12-GS-10-2045, lewd act, is fifteen
years, concurrent, credit for time served.

12-GS-10-1846, criminal sexual conduct
with a minor, is twenty years, concurrent,
credit for time served.

12-Gs-10-1923, lewd act on a minor, is
fifteen years, concurrent, credit for time

served.

12-GS-10-1927, dissemination of obscene
information, ten years, concurrent, credit for

time served.

12-GS-10-1977, dissemination of obscene
material, ten years, concurrent, credit for time

served.
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HERZ0LI007396 . vockerno. 2012GS1001978
WITNESSES : .
The State of South Carolina "
§[‘A'I'E LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION County of Charleston
W
AGENCY CASE NUMBER COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS D
31-11-0097 3/23/2012 11:01:56 AM
Mareh Term 2012 JULIE J, ARMSTRONG
B CILERK OF COURT
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER e s ——
DIRINDI1617
THE §TATE
DATE OF ARREST
Vs,
March 5, 2012
= —— e
: LOUIS NEAL REVILLE
DOB:
WM

L

l[-;::";per.wn of Gramd Jury E*R 00 2012 Indictment for
Lewd Act Upon A Minor

VERDICT

Foropetson of Pesit Jury Dare;
INDICY

gy gk I W= HE R GARLEETY
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
SRSV B s e

' COUNTY OF CHARLESTON )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on March 3, 2012 the Grand Iurots of Charleston County present

upon their oath;

Lewd Act Upon A Mi

That LOUIS NEAL REVILLE, date of birth MMl ¢id in Cherleston County between May 2002

t or attempt a lewd and lascivious act upon or the body of one John

and August 2002, willingly and lewdly commi

Doe #(5, a child under the age of sixteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, and gratifying the lust,

arolinn

pasions, and sexual desires of himself or such child, This in violation of Section 16-15-140 of the South €

TR A MRS LS [ SR W G el 1 25 Wsﬂgstm

e oT Laws (1076) a8 aneri

Agains! the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case nade and provided.

DEBORAH
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR
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%

DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0424 After being fully advised as to my legal
WITNESSES rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury.
The State of South Carolina
J. Hoff County of DORCHESTER Defendant
% _
hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
Sammervilie Police Department COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS or to
April 2, 2012 TERM
.||||||I|||||I|||III||II||
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012D0R03 —_——
THE STATE
Arrestod: ve. Defendant
%
ACTION OF GRAND JURY : .
Louis Neal ReVille Witness:
.ﬂxcm NP—- C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S.
ED}E \N T.E \N A Indictment for ~
Foreperson of Grand Jury | o Si,
Date: March 29, 2012 CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR S5 & in
VERDICT GrZ S
Nl prodd por plia Sig 2 O
O oy
%%E b/ 13/ S = 13
J &/ mu_-wn as N H.
=< “ 2 &

SC Code: 16-15-342

Foreperson of Petit Jury

%
Date:
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

) 12GS18-042
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER ) 20 180424

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their cath:

CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR

That the defendant Louis Neal ReVille, did in Dorchester County on or about
January 01, 2002 to December 31, 2004, did knowingly contact or communicate
with the minor victim, John Doe # 11, who was under eighteen years of age at
the time of the offense, for the purpose of persuading, inducing, enfticing, or
coercing the child to engage in sexual activity, a violent crime, or with the intent
to perform a sexual activity in the presence of the victim, in that the defendant did
persuade, induce, entice, or coerce the victim to masturbate. This offense in
violation of Section 16-15-342 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.

BIIT

Against the peace anqgi,nity of the State, and contrary to the statute in
such case made and provided%

) S :’)@W’L 2'{( }(’wu

Meghan Hall, Solicitor




DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0425 After being fully advisad as to my leqal
WITNESSES e y o

rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
© Grand Jury.
The State of South Carolina
al !
U hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
S Su flle Police Department COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS orto
April 2, 2012 TERM
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012DQR04
e dﬁwﬂﬁ Defendant
ACTION OF GRAND JURY . .
Louis Neal ReVille Witness:

C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S.

Indictment for
of Grand Jury

LEWD ACT UPON A CHILD UNDER 16

ot

VERDICT

TN YR

e
Vwelos wad « =

.

by TE S

6 : 1RV 62 YVHIIN

yNpd ¥3LS3HIMCA
1¥A10

Al

SC Code: 16-15-140 ~
Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

) 2012GS18-0425
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

LEWD ACT UPON A CHILD UNDER 16

That in Darchester County, South Carolina, on or about January 1, 2002 to
December 31, 2004, the Defendant, Louis Neal ReVille, being over the age of 14
years old, did willfully and lewdly commit or attempt to commit a lewd or
lascivious act upon the body or its parts of John Doe # 11, a child under the age
of sixteen (16) years with the intent of arousing, appealing to, or gralifying the
lust or passlons or sexual desires of himsalf or the child, in that the defendant did
fondle the victim's penis. This offense in violation of Section 16-15-140, of the
South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.

L
i
Against the peace and @ﬂty of the State, and contrary to the statute in

such case made and providedté'I

‘-as

Meghan Hall, Solicitor
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%

WITNESSES

Summerville Police Department

i

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012DOR0S

Arrested:

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

Chalega ‘o\ceco:-

Foreperson of Grand Jury
Date: March 29, 2012

VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0426

The State of South Carolina
County of DORCHESTER

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
April 2, 2012 TERM

THE STATE
vs.

Louis Neal ReVille

\

Indictment for

CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR

SC Code: 16-15-342

After being fully advised as to my legal
rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury.

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
orto

Defendant

Witnhess:

C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S.

o 8 .
.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

) 012GS18-042
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER ) 2012:518:0420

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR

That the defendant Louis Neal ReVille, did in Dorchester County on or about
January 01, 2003 to December 31, 2004, did knowingly contact or communicate
with the minor victim, John Doe # 13, who was under eighteen years of age at
the time of the offense, for the purpose of persuading, inducing, enticing, or
coercing the child to engage in sexual activity, a violent crime, or with the intent
to perform a sexual activity in the presence of the victim, in that the defendant did
persuade, induce, entice, or coarce the victim to masturbate. This offense in
violation of Section 16-15-342 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.

BIFT

Against the peace andjgignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in
-
such case made and provide%
— Yabau~ K. Yl LA
] v v

Meghan Hall, Solicitor
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WITNESSES

J. Hoft

Summerville Police Department

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012DOR06

Arrested:

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

TRUE BILL
Foreperson of Grand Jury _

Date: March 29, 2012
VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0427

The State of South Carolina
County of DORCHESTER

—
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
April 2, 2012 TERM

THE STATE
vs.

Louis Neal ReVille

Indictment for
CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR

SC Code: 16-15-342

After being fully advised as to my legal
rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury.

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
orto

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S.

o S
Cean
..:_'ll.,l '
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

) 2012GS18-0427
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER ) S

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR

That the defendant Louis Neal ReVille, did in Dorchester County on or about
January 01, 2005 to December 31, 2006, did knowingly contact or communicate
with the minor victim, John Dos # 17, who was under eighteen years of age at
the time of the offense, for the purpose of persuading, inducing, enticing, or
coercing the child to engage in sexual activity, a violent crime, or with the intent
to perform a sexual activity in the presence of the victim, in that the defendant did
masturbate in the presence of the victim. This offense in violation of Section 16-
15-342 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.

BIFT

Against the peace and &gnny of the State, and contrary to the statute in

c

Meghan Hall, Solicitor

such case made and provided

16
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DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0428 After being fully advised as to my legal
WITNESSES rights, | hereby waive presentment to the

Grand Jury.

The State of South Carolina

J. Hotf County of DORCHESTER Defendant

I
o - hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS or to

Summerville Police Department
April 2, 2012 TERM

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012DOR07
THE STATE
Arrested: ve. Defendant
ACTION OF GRAND JURY Witness:

Louis Neal ReVille

TRUE BILL C.C.C.PLS. AND G.S.

m..\ indictment for

Foreperson of Grand Jury _
F DISSEMINATING OBSCENE MATERIAL mwu . m 1
VERDICT TO A PERSON UNDER 18 MNu = M.d
BNW .,A = v ;._L
R.v“ui & =3
57 01
o> T -
Sgi X &
o< o -3

SC Code: 16-15-345

Foreperson of Peatit Jury
Date: £
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

) 20 18-0428
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER ) tiesikiay

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

DISSEMINATING OBSCENE MATERIAL TO A PERSON UNDER 18

That the defendant Louis Neal ReVille, did in Dorchester County on or about
January 01, 2005 to December 31, 2006 knowingly disseminate to John Doe #
17, material he knew or reasonably should have known to be obscene. This is in
violation of Section 16-3-345 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as
amended.

BIf f

Against the peacs and ﬂgnity of the State, and contrary to the statute in
such case made and provided.c

Meghan Hall, Solicitor
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DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0429 After being fully advised as to my legal

WITNESSES rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury.
The State of South Carolina
|
hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
5 iile Police Depa : COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS orto
April 2, 2012 TERM
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012D0R08
THE STATE
ATreciats vs. Defendant
ACTION OF GRAND JURY

Louis Neal ReVille WL

.—lmﬁ E C.C.C.PLS. AND G.S.

EE Indictment for

Foreperson of Grand Jury | oo
Date. March29,2012 ________________ CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR ma = .
—_— e -
VERDICT Zoo 3 O
Nl peryd %\s\ Sor B oz
B - P c>
P Wg Q\_w\bu\ mm m m,uw.
AT
= M e

SC Code: 16-15-342

Foreperson of Petit Jury

— ——  ————————
Date:
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
2012GS18-0429

)
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER )
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR

That the defendant Louis Neal ReVille, did in Dorchester County on or about
January 1, 2003 to December 31, 2004, did knowingly contact or communicate
with the minor victim, John Doe # 18, who was under eighteen years of age at
the time of the offense, for the purpose of parsuading, inducing, enticing, or
coercing the child to engage in sexual activity, a violent crime, or with the intent
to parform a sexual activity in the presence of the victim in that the defendant did
persuade, induce, entice, or coarce the victim to masturbate, as well as did
perform the sexual activity of masturbation in the victim’s presence. This offense
in violation of Section 16-15-342 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as
amended.

=

Against the peace andﬂijnity of the State, and contrary to the statute in
such case made and provideg

= Meghan el

Meghan Hall, Solicitor




DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0430 After being fully advised as to my legal

o

WITNESSES rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury.
The State of South Carolina
J. Hott County of DORCHESTER Defendant

SUP

hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS orto

Summerville Police Department
April 2, 2012 TERM

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012DOR09
THE STATE
Arrested: vs. Defendant
ACTION OF GRAND JURY

Witness:
Louis Neal ReVille

TRUE BiLL C.C.C. PLS. AND G S.
hnmlnbrrf\ PL has Lo Indictment for

Foreperson of Grand Jury | % o
Date: March 29, 2012 LEWD ACT UPON A CHILD UNDER 16 2ot

VERDICT X

0z

Y

bl
I

t

Oh:1iRY 6CUYRIIOZ

SC Code: 18-15-140

Foreperson of Petit Jury
0 a %Q.. —_—————eee e e e
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STATE OF SOUTH CARCLINA) INDICTMENT

) 2012GS18-0430
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER ) 80

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

LEWD ACT UPON A CHILD UNDER 16

That in Dorchester County, South Carolina, on or about January 1, 2003 to
December 31, 2004, the Defendant, Louis Neal ReVille, being over the age of 14
years old, did wilifully and lewdly commit or attempt to commit a lewd or
lascivious act upon the body or its parts of John Doe # 18, a child under the age
of sixteen (16) years with the intent of arousing, appealing to, or gratifying the
lust or passions or sexual desires of himself or the child, in that the defendant did
touch the victim’s genitals. This offense in violation of Section 18-15-140, of the
South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.

Bilrr

Against the peace and ﬂg‘nﬂy of the State, and contrary to the statute in
such case made and provided§
v ¢

Meghan Hall, Solicitor




SU

T et DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0431 After being fully advised as to my legal

WITNESSES rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury.
The State of South Carolina
T Driggers
County of DORCHESTER Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
COURT OF GENERAL SESS!IONS or to

North Charleston Police Department

April 2, 2012 TERM

————————

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012DOR10
THE STATE
Arrested: oy Defendant
ACTION OF GRAND ._.c_a<

Louis Neal ReVille MLtk

TRUE BILL C.CC.PLS.ANDGS.
E@f\ %%N\:\. P.&» Indictment for

Foreperson of Grand Jury ‘
Date: March 29, 2012

VERDICT

z%.@ﬁ?ﬁw&% (ef13/12- :

(4

CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR

TR

L0 B

On:IIRY B2 YVRIIN

200040 ia

et

AIRN0J Y31S3IHIHO0O
1HN00 40 W¥37)

SC Code: t6-15-242

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
) 2012GS18-0431

COUNTY OF DORCHESTER )
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their cath:

CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR

That the defendant Louis Neal ReVille, did in Dorchester County on or about
January 01, 2005 to Dacember 31, 2008, did knowingly contact or communicate
with the minor victim, John Dose # 19, who was under eighteen years of age at
the time of the offense, for the purpose of persuading, inducing, enticing, or
coercing the child to engage in sexual activity, a violent crime, or with the intent
to perform a sexual activity in the presence of the victim, in that the defendant did
persuade, induce, entice, or coerce the victim to masturbate and the defendant
did masturbate in the presence of the victim. This offense in violation of Section
16-15-342 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.

Against the peace andﬁ;nity of the State, and contrary to the statute in

such case made and provideq;n

it
G gl el

i) Meghan Hall, Solicitor




WITNESSES

T Driggers

North Charleston Police Department

SUPP. R. 20

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012D0R11

Arrested:

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

TRUE BiL

@F@x\,r,

Foreperson of Grand Jury
Date: March 29, 2012

VERDICT

f
g é m?%%\ag TP

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0432

The State of South Carolina
County of DORCHESTER

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
April 2, 2012 TERM

THE STATE
V8.

Louis Neal ReVille

Indictment for

LEWD ACT UPON A CHILD UNDER 16

SC Code: 16-15-140

After being fully advised as to my legal

rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury.

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
orto

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS.AND G.S.

3034313
0% :IIHY 62 SVA2I0E
(IO 3Y- G

ALNNOY ¥31S3HIH00
18N33
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

) 2012GS18-0432
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on Aprit 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

LEWD ACT UPON A CHILD UNDER 16

That in Dorchester County, South Carolina, on or about January 1, 2005 to
December 31, 2006, the Defendant, Louis Neal ReVille, being over the age of 14
years old, did willfully and lewdly commit or attempt to commit a lewd or
lascivious act upon the body or its pants of John Doe # 19, a child under the age
of sixteen (16) years with the intent of arousing, appealing to, or gratifying the
lust or passions or sexual desires of himself or the child, in that the defendant did
manually masturbate the victim. This offense in violation of Section 16-15-140,
of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.

| .
.
=
Against the peace and Wignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in

such case made and provided(”

X

m’

Meghan Hall, Solicitor
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s DOCKET NO. 2012GS$18-0433 After being fully advised as to my legal
WITNESSES rights, | hereby waive presentment to the

Grand Jury.

The State of South Carolina

T Driggers

County of DORCHESTER Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS orto

North Charleston Police Department
April 2, 2012 TERM

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012DOR12
THE STATE
Arrested: vs. Defendant
ACTION OF GRAND JURY N
Louis Neal ReVille Witness:
TRUE BiLL C.C.C. PLS.AND G S.
1
Indictment for
Foreperson of Grand Jury = =S
Date: March 28, 2012 CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A Spr B &
Goi L
715 AL
FZL. w2
I g =

SC Code: 16-3-655(8)

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:




SUPP. R. 23

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

) 2012GS18-0433
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurars of
Dorchester County present upon their cath:

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR - SECOND DEGREE

That in Dorchester County, Sauth Carolina, on or about January 1, 2005 to
December 31, 2006, the Defendant, Louis Neal RsVille, did engage in sexual
battery upon a minor who was fourteen (14) years of age or less but who was at
least eleven (11) years of age in that the defendant did perform oral sex upen
John Doe # 19. This offense In violation of Section 16-3-655 of the South
Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.

BIIT

Against the peace and|dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in

such case made and provided%

Meghan Hall, Solicitor




DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0434 After being fully advised as to my legal

WITNESSES rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
) Grand Jury.
The State of South Carolina
T Driggers
County of DORCHESTER Defendant
e |
- e hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
U North Charleston Follos COURT OF GENERAL. SESSIONS or to
7)) April 2, 2012 TERM
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012DOR13
THE STATE
: ” = Defendant
ACTION OF GRAND JURY Witness:

Louis Neal ReVille

TRUE BILL CCC.PLS.ANDGS.

EEB.%&F&FJ'. Indictment for
Foreperson of Grand Jury ‘

Date: March 29, 2012 — CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR
VERDICT

o0,

ALNNOJ Y¥31S3HIU00
11062 0 Y379
0h:11WY 62 4VWZI0

SC Caode: 15-15-342

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:




SUPP. R 25— —

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

) 012GS18-
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER ) 2012G516-0434

At a Count of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR

That the defendant Louis Neal ReVille, did in Dorchester County on or about
January 01, 2007 to December 31, 2008, did knowingly contact or communicate
with the minor victim, John Doe # 20, who was under eighteen years of age at
the time of the offense, for the purpose of persuading, inducing, enticing, or
coercing the child to engage in sexual activity, a viclent crime, or with the intent
to perform a sexual activity in the presence of the victim in that the defendant did
persuade, induce, entice, or coerce the victim to masturbate. This offense in
violation of Section 16-15-342 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.

Against the peace and {dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in

i
such case made and provided};-ﬁ

" Weghan ¥ Yall

74
- Meghan Hall, Solicitor
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SUPP. R. 26

After being fully advised as to my legal

S DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0435
rights, | hereby waive presentment to the

WITNESSES
Grand Jury.
The State of South Carolina
T Driggers
County of DORCHESTER Defendant
ﬁl‘l _
hereby appear in my own proper perscn
and plead guilty to the within indictment
North Charteston Police Department COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS orto
April 2, 2012 TERM
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2012DOR14
THE STATE
Arrested: o= Defendant
ACTION OF GRAND JURY . .
Louis Neal ReVille s
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
) 2012GS518-0435

COUNTY OF DORCHESTER )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

LEWD ACT UPON A CHILD UNDER 16

That in Dorchester County, South Carolina, on or about January 1, 2007 to
December 31, 2008, the Defendant, Louis Neal ReVille, being over the age of 14
years old, did willfully and lewdly commit or attempt 1o commit a lewd or
lascivious act upon the body or its parts of John Doe # 20, a child under the age
of sixteen (16) years with the intent of arousing, appealing to, or gratifying the
lust or passions or sexual desires of himself or the child, in that the defendant did
manually masturbate the victim. This offense in violation of Section 16-15-140,
of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

) 2012GS18-
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER ) 012GS18-0436

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR - FIRST DEGREE

That In Dorchester County, South Caroclina, on or about January 1, 2007 to
December 31, 2008, the Defendant, Louis Neal ReVille, did engage in sexual
battery upon a minor who was less than eleven (11) years of age in that the
defendant did perform oral sex upon the victim, John Doe # 20. This offense in
violation of Section 16-3-655 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.

nity of the State, and contrary to the statute in

Meghan Hall, Solicitor
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DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0437

WITNESSES
T Driggers The State of South Carolina
County of DORCHESTER
North Charleston Police Department COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
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VERDICT
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Date:
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STATE OF SOUTH CARQLINA) INDICTMENT

) 2012
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER ) 012GS18-0437

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County prasent upon their oath:

DISSEMINATING OBSCENE MATERIAL TO A PERSON UNDER 18

That the defendant Louis Neal ReVille, did in Derchester County on or about
January 01, 2007 to December 31, 2008 knowingly disseminate to John Doe #
21, material he knew or reasonably should have known to be obscene. This is in
violation of Section 16-3-345 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as
amended.
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Against the peace and gignity of the State, and cantrary to the statute in
such case made and provide:%
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Meghan Hall, Solicitor




7))

WITNESSES

T. Driggers _v

North Charfeston Police Department
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DOCKET NO. 2012GS18-0438

The State of South Carolina
County of DORCHESTER

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
April 2, 2012 TERM

—_——————

THE STATE
V8.

Louis Neal ReVille
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oreperson of Grand Jury

Date: March 29, 2012
—_————————

VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:
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e —————
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

) 012GS1
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER ) S ST

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 2, 2012 the Grand Jurors of
Dorchester County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SOLICITATION OF A MINOR

That the defendant Louis Neal ReVille, did in Dorchester County on or about
January 01, 2006 to December 31, 2007, did knowingly contact or communicate
with the minor victim, John Doe # 22, who was under eighteen years of age at
the time of the offense, for the purpose of persuading, inducing, enticing, or
coercing the child to engage in sexual activity, a violent crime, or with the intent
to perform a sexual activity in the presence of the victim, in that the defendant did
masturbate in the presence of the victim. This offense in violation of Section 18-
16-342 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amendad.

N
b
Against the peace and dignigpf the State, and contrary to the statuts in such -
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Meghan Hall, Solicitor
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THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
In The Court of Appeals

APPEAL FROM CHARLESTON COUNTY
Court of General Sessions

R. Markley Dennis, Jr.., Circuit Court Judge

CASE NO.: 2012-GS-10-01835, 01833, 01842, 01921, 01847,
01923, 02045, 01846, 01927, 01977, 01978; 2012-GS-08-0353, 0356, 0361 &
2012-GS-18-425, 426, 427, 430, 433, 436, 437, 438

Louis “Skip” Reville,..........c.cceceeerveuenen...... Appellant,
Vs.
State of South Carolina, .........ccocevvevrvereirenirennne Respondent.
NOTICE OF APPEAL

The Appellant, Louis “Skip” Reville, was sentenced by the Honorable R. Markley
Dennis, Jr. on June 13, 2012 to a fifty (50) year sentence. On June 22, 2012 a Motion to
Reconsider was filed. On May 29, 2019 the Honorable R. Markley Dennis, Jr., heard the Motion
for Reconsideration. On July 2, 2019 Judge Dennis signed an Order Denying Defendant’s
Motion for Reconsideration, which was filed on July 5, 2019 and received by counsel on July 8,
2019. The Appellant hereby appeals this decision.

Resectfully submitted.

Irmo, SC 29063
(803) 732-5507

July 10, 2019
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THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
In The Court of Appeals

APPEAL FROM CHARLESTON COUNTY
Court of General Sessions

R. Markley Dennis, Jr.., Circuit Court Judge

CASE NO.: 2012-GS-10-01835, 01833, 01842, 01921, 01847,
01923, 02045, 01846, 01927, 01977, 01978; 2012-GS-08-0353, 0356, 0361 &
2012-GS-18-425, 426, 427, 430, 433, 436, 437, 438

Louis “Skip” Reville,........cccoevvviveeieennne Appellant,
Vs.
State of South Carolina, ..........cccevvvuererrrrerecreerinennn. Respondent.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jacquelyn E. Miller, Secretary to Tommy A. Thomas, Esq., certify that I have served a
copy of a Notice of Appeal by depositing a copy of it in the United States Mail, postage prepaid
and the return address clearly shown on said envelope to:

Debbie Herring-Lash, Esq.
Charleston County Solicitor’s Office
101 Meeting St, 4™ Floor
Charleston, SC 29401

J. Benjamin Aplin, Esq.

SC Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 11549

Columbia, SC 29211-1549

7588 Woodrow Street
P.O. Box 88
Irmo, S.C. 29063

July 10, 2019 (803) 732-5507



CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL

Counsel for Respondent certifies this Supplemental Record on Appeal contains all the
supplemental material proposed to be included by any of the parties and not any other material
and complies to the best of my ability with the April 15, 2014, order from the South Carolina
Supreme Court entitled “Revised Order Concerning Personal Identifying Information and Other
Sensitive Information in Appellate Court Filings.”

ALAN WILSON
Attorney General

MARK R. FARTHING
Senior Assistant Attorney General

L DAVID M. PASCOE, JR.
Nov 06 2020 Solicitor, First Judicial Circuit

SCARLETT A. WILSON
SC Court of Appeals Solicitor, Ninth Judicial Circuit

A0p 7S

Mark R. Farthing
S.C. Bar Number 76901

BY:

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

November 6, 2020





